SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12006/2021

LINGAMURTHY G. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only I.A. No. 191478 of 2024 (APP. FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP IN SLP(C) 15583-15586 of 2022 is listed under this item before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15583-15586/2022 (IV-A)

(IA No. 142019/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 191478/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 13-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Thasmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.191478 of 2024 in SLP(C) Nos. 15583-15586 of 2022

- The learned counsel for the petitioners has filed the present application praying for withdrawal of the SLP
 Nos.15583-15586 of 2022.
- 2. The application is allowed and ordered accordingly.
- 3. Consequently, SLP (C) Nos.15583-15586 of 2022 stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)